

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0219, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 2 to Construction Contract with B-Side, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to there was a stop notice filed by the IBEW for this project; \$2,000.00 represents the costs incurred by the District for release and final discharge from litigation filed by the IBEW in conjunction with the Roosevelt Fire Alarm Replacement Project in the amount of (\$2,000.00), decreasing the Agreement from \$497,223.00 to \$495,223.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]